cui.com
date 12/01/2017
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  CP50 │ DESCRIPTION:  PELTIER MODULE
FEATURES
• arcTEC™ structure on select models
• solid state device
• precise temperature control

                 4. Maximum temperature difference occurs at Imax, Vmax, and Q=0W (ΔT max measured in a vacuum at 1.3 Pa)
                 5. Designed with arcTEC™ structure
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
CP50 XXXX 41
Length x Width:
1 = 15 x 15 mm
2 = 20 x 20 mm
3 = 30 x 30 mm
4 = 40 x 40 mm
3015 = 30 x 15 mm
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 12/01/2017 │ page 2 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: CP50 │ DESCRIPTION: PELTIER MODULE
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
internal resistance1
CP50141
CP50241
CP50301541
CP50341
CP50441
0.279
0.504
0.567
1.161
2.07
0.31
0.56
0.63
1.29
2.3
0.341
0.616
0.693
1.419
2.53
Ω
Ω
Ω
Ω
Ω
solder melting temperature
connection between thermoelectric pairs
CP50341, CP50441
all other models
235
138
°C
°C
assembly compression 1 MPa
hot side plate 80 °C
RoHS 2011/65/EU
Note:	 1.  Measured by AC 4-terminal method at 25°C
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
COLD SIDE
HOT SIDE0.05
0.05
 THICKNESS
COLD SIDE
Black (-)
Red (+)
  WIDTH
  LENGTH   100.0 5.0
 7 3.0
MATERIAL PLATING
ceramic plate 96% AL2O3
wire leads 20 AWG tin